
Mono

Image Title Author Club Score

1 Do I Know You? Johnny Forsythe Antrim CC 12

2 Village Walk Paul Brooks Clonoe Camera Club N 9

3 Counting Whiskers William Allen Central Photographic Association 12

4 Bolt Tom Dalzell Shorts Camera Club 9

6 Old Skates Sean Maguire Larne Camera Club 9

8 Hard Work Paul Killeen Westcourt Camera Club 9

9 Eva's Stare Darren Brown Bangor and North Down CC 10.5

10 Wet Fish Alan Chowney Ballynahinch CC 10

11 O Superman Michael McNerney Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 10.5

12 Smugglers Nigel Bell Carrickfergus CC 8

13 White Sands Blossom John Tinman CB Camera Club 11

14 Cascading Water Rowland White Donaghadee CC 9

15 Admiring a Snowdrop Sue McBean Fairhead PC 10

16 Posts Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photo Society 12

19 Mary Ellen Joe Devine Strabane & District CC 8

20 Spice Market Card Game David Williamson Ards CC 11

21 The Burren Michael Maguire Banbridge CC 11

22 On the Rocks Jim Wright Catchlight Camera Club 12

23 China Girl Honor Ross City of Belfast Photo Society 9

24 Fernando R Hughes Dungannon & Cookstown CC 11

25 In a Spin Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club 11

26 Alleyway, Dubrovnik Pauline O'Flaherty Merville & Newtownabbey PC 10

27 Water Play Mark Anderson Pilots Row N 8

28 Fisherman's Wife David Wright Ballymoney APC 12

29 Coiled Sharon Gilroy Enniskillen Photo Society N 9

31 Ebony Dove Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club * 14

32 Breggagh Road Gary Donaldson City of Belfast Photo Society 7

33 Glasses Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 9

34 Face Off John Davidson Focus Photography Club 10

35 Skogafoss Mark Jones Ballymoney APC 8

38 Ebb & Flow Damian McDonald Westcourt Camera Club 11

39 Staring Back Lee Galashan Antrim CC 9

40 Daddy's Girl Terry Hanna Ballynahinch CC 11

41 Lion Eyes Joe Beattie Carrickfergus CC 11

42 Its a Deal Paul Martin CB Camera Club 11

43 Bell Danny McCaughan Donaghadee CC 8

44 Imelda - Smoking A D Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead PC 10

45 Spooked Cairndhu Vincent Taggart Larne Camera Club 8

46 Salt Marsh Maurice O'Flaherty Merville & Newtownabbey PC 11

47 In the Mood Geradette McGuinness Pilots Row N 11

48 On My Own Again Gerry Sweeny Strabane & District CC 9

49 Sleeve Tattoo Matthew Canning Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 12

50 Cupola Paul Hanley Central Photographic Association 12

51 Untitled Brian Quinn Clonoe Camera Club N 8

52 I Love Pearls R Hughes Dungannon & Cookstown CC * 13

53 TQ Alan McMorris Bangor and North Down CC 12

RD1 17/18 Open



Mono

Image Title Author Club Score

55 By the Well Patricia Mackey Ards CC 10

56 Climber Michael Maguire Banbridge CC 11

57 Balancing Act Paul Jackman Enniskillen Photo Society N 10

58 Off the Line John Davidson Focus Photography Club 8

60 Catch the Wind E McCausland Dungannon & Cookstown CC 9

62 Manannan Mac Lir Mary Harkin Pilots Row N 9

64 The Fiddler Martin Courtney Westcourt Camera Club 11

65 Sunflowers Brian Curran Antrim CC 9

66 Adams Plaza Bridge Terry Hanna Ballynahinch CC 10

67 The Fugitive Brian McClure Catchlight Camera Club 11

68 Tree House Sean McAliskey Clonoe Camera Club N 7

69 Move Over Kieran Casey Fairhead PC 11

70 Eyes on the Ball Hugh Russell CB Camera Club 10

71 Straining Arnie McAllister Merville & Newtownabbey PC 9

73 Storm Clouds Gerry Cassidy Strabane & District CC 9

74 Beware the Post Man Linda Hutchinson Ards CC 9

75 Carrasqueira Hugh Rooney Bangor and North Down CC * 15

76 Over the Hill Joe Beattie Carrickfergus CC 12

77 Prague Subway Vittorio Silvestri Central Photographic Association 9

78 Helens Tower Gary Donaldson City of Belfast Photo Society 10

79 Terns Danny McCaughan Donaghadee CC 10

80 Festival John Belshaw Shorts Camera Club 6

81 Young Love Caroline Smyth Larne Camera Club 9

82 Into the Light Mark Jones Ballymoney APC 10

83 York Minster Ken Barrett Banbridge CC 11

84 One Way Traffic Brian Maguire Belfast Photo-Imaging Club * 13.5

85 Horse Whiskers Christina McQuillan Merville & Newtownabbey PC N 10

86 Wild Mark Gwynne Larne Camera Club N 8

87 Sand Dune Marie Brennan Fairhead PC N 9

88 Misty Moods Thomas Crudden Enniskillen Photo Society N 10

89 Lines & Shrines Paul Brooks Clonoe Camera Club N 8

90 A Nice Cuppa Tea William Allen Central Photographic Association N 10.5

91 Jonie Monica McQuigan Pilots Row N 6

92 Sunset Stroll Danny Corr Westcourt Camera Club N 10

93 Sinclair Sian Kerr Ards CC N 12

94 Flying Deuces Brian Shields Ballynahinch CC N 11

95 If I Had A Hammer Alan Field Bangor and North Down CC N 9

96 Evening Light Angela Van Wel Carrickfergus CC N 9

97 Child's Play Vincent McLaughlin CB Camera Club N 9

98 Organ Pipes Paul Miller Donaghadee CC N 6

99 Ard Feinis Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club N 7

102 Derry's Walls Don O'Donnell Strabane & District CC N 8

103 Angelic Stuart Anderson Catchlight Camera Club * N 13

104 Not Strictly Gareth Heron City of Belfast Photo Society N 10

105 The Rock Pool Oliver Molloy Dungannon & Cookstown CC N 8

108 A Load of .... S Jordan Shorts Camera Club N 7

109 Left Turn Robert Thompson Antrim CC N 10

112 Barracks Steven Pratt Belfast Photo-Imaging Club N 12



Colour

Image Title Author Club Score

1 Bann Sunset Lee Galashan Antrim CC N 10

2 On the Ball Paul Brooks Clonoe Camera Club 7

3 He Sits & Waits Paul Hanley Central Photographic Association * 15

4 Blowing Bubbles Pamela Wilson Shorts Camera Club 12

6 Bright Eyes Joe McKay Larne Camera Club 10

8 Winter Light Damian McDonald Westcourt Camera Club * 13

9 Ashness Blue Hour Darren Brown Bangor and North Down CC 10.5

10 Hooded Vulture Terry Hanna Ballynahinch CC 12

11 Curves Gareth O'Cathain Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 12

12 Flower Sher Marshall Carrickfergus CC 10

13 White Bellied Mountain Gem Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club * 14

14 Passing Storm Rowland White Donaghadee CC 9

15 Out to Grass Mary Hill Fairhead PC 9

16 Monea Spars Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photo Society 10

19 Web Dew Jacqueline Doherty Strabane & District CC 8

20 Mr Zhou's Basement Neal Ritchie Ards CC * 13

21 Beach Walkers Tom Richardson Banbridge CC * 14

22 Pastel Reflections Gregory McStraw Catchlight Camera Club * 13

23 Girl With Shawl Peter Knott City of Belfast Photo Society 11

24 Worn Out Dympna Heagney Dungannon & Cookstown CC 8

25 Sam Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club 10

26 Aurora, Outer Hebrides Maurice O'Flaherty Merville & Newtownabbey PC 9

27 Gannet at Rest Mary Harkin Pilots Row N 10

28 Holly Dreaming David Wright Ballymoney APC 8

29 A Splash of Colour Sharon Gilroy Enniskillen Photo Society N 11

31 Feeding Kingfishers Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club * 13

32 Daisy 1 Gary Donaldson City of Belfast Photo Society 11

33 Flying Doodle Pamela Wilson Shorts Camera Club 10

34 Common Hawker Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club 11

35 Joy Angela Cunning Ballymoney APC 10

38 Circles Paul Killeen Westcourt Camera Club * 14

39 Hellebore Harry Dale Antrim CC 8

40 Seat in Tollymore Gary Cowan Ballynahinch CC N 10

41 Cherry Sunburst Joe Beattie Carrickfergus CC 11

42 Lines & Curves Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 12

43 Happy Reflections Rowland White Donaghadee CC 10

44 Fairy Evita Browne Fairhead PC 9

45 Blue is not Just for Boys Caroline Smyth Larne Camera Club 11

46 The Gasman Raymond Hughes Merville & Newtownabbey PC 9

47 A Touch of Glass Phyllis Taylor Pilots Row N 8

48 Salad Days Tommy Kelly Strabane & District CC 9

49 Dun Briste Brian Maguire Belfast Photo-Imaging Club * 13.5

50 A Slice of Light Chelle McGaughey Central Photographic Association 10.5

51 The Sunset No Author Clonoe Camera Club N 9

52 Clear for Landing Malachy Coney Dungannon & Cookstown CC * 13

53 Lovin' It Alan McMorris Bangor and North Down CC 12



Colour

Image Title Author Club Score

55 Garlic Linda Hutchinson Ards CC 9

56 Reader Kieran D Murray Banbridge CC 10

57 Golden Sunset Conor Dolan Enniskillen Photo Society N 10

58 Mushroom Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 8

60 The Old Mill Josie Devlin Dungannon & Cookstown CC 9

62 Bright Eyes Gerry Brady Pilots Row N 9

64 Forlorn Fionntán Ó Mealláin Westcourt Camera Club 11

65 Window in Time Marie McGovern Antrim CC 11

66 Himalayan Poppy Muriel Darling Ballynahinch CC 10

67 Little & Large Hugh Wilkinson Catchlight Camera Club 11

68 Backseat View Paul Brooks Clonoe Camera Club N 9

69 Worth Seeing Kieran Casey Fairhead PC 10

70 Last Light Joel Fitzpatrick CB Camera Club * 13

71 Mad Arnie McAllister Merville & Newtownabbey PC 10

73 Abstract Oil-on-Water Stanley Mathers Strabane & District CC 10

74 Aerial Warfare Keith Malcolm Ards CC * N 13

75 Alien Girl Darren Brown Bangor and North Down CC * 13.5

76 Birds Eye Nigel Bell Carrickfergus CC 9

77 Lost in Thought Paul Hanley Central Photographic Association * 13.5

78 Pink Flower Gary Donaldson City of Belfast Photo Society 7

79 The Morris Dancers Danny McCaughan Donaghadee CC 8

80 Weeee Pamela Wilson Shorts Camera Club 11

81 Caught in the Light Caroline Smyth Larne Camera Club 9

82 Blue Dreams James Hislop Ballymoney APC 9

83 Summertime Michael Maguire Banbridge CC 10

84 Sheano Roger Telford Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 10.5

85 Ole Blue Eyes Christina McQuillan Merville & Newtownabbey PC N 9

86 Raindrops on Metal Becca McIlroy Larne Camera Club N 9

87 Pelican Elizabeth Marsh Fairhead PC N 9

88 Morning Flight Mervyn Walker Enniskillen Photo Society N 10

89 Pony Ride Sean McAliskey Clonoe Camera Club N 9

90 Jocks Steve Haydon Central Photographic Association N 10.5

91 Sparks Mark Anderson Pilots Row N 7

92 The Loughside Silouettes Danny Corr Westcourt Camera Club N 10

93 Yandabo Lady Sian Kerr Ards CC N 10

94 Loch Ard Brian Shields Ballynahinch CC N 10

95 Solo Alan Field Bangor and North Down CC N 9

96 Unwilling Model Angela Van Wel Carrickfergus CC N 9

97 Holy Water Vincent McLaughlin CB Camera Club N 9

98 Looking for Food Alison Cowan Donaghadee CC N 10

99 Better Days Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club N 9

102 Dereliction Tommy Kelly Strabane & District CC N 10

103 Church Reflection Claire-Marie Bailey Catchlight Camera Club N 10

104 Perfection Gareth Heron City of Belfast Photo Society N 9

105 Peek-A-Boo Shauna McCann Dungannon & Cookstown CC N 9

108 Sunset Tom Dalzell Shorts Camera Club N 10

109 Full Steam Ahead Karen Pollock Antrim CC N 6

110 Super Saver David McDonald Ballymoney APC N 9

112 Winter Flow Jim Murray Belfast Photo-Imaging Club N 10.5



PDI

Image Title Author Club Score

1 Malin Head Lee Galashan Antrim CC 12

2 Barney Claire Bell Clonoe Camera Club N 9

3 Crowning Glory Vittorio Silvestri Central Photographic Association * 13.5

4 Hello Pamela Wilson Shorts Camera Club 10

6 A Little Bit of Magic Caroline Smyth Larne Camera Club 10

8 Still Got It John Hanvey Westcourt Camera Club 10

9 Fly'n The Twist Glen Johnston Bangor and North Down CC 12

10 Mannequins Terry Hanna Ballynahinch CC 10

11 Bargas Giovanni Matthew Canning Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 12

12 Red Kite Joe Beattie Carrickfergus CC 12

13 Everybody Needs a Hug Hugh Russell CB Camera Club 11

14 Butterfly Rowland White Donaghadee CC 10

15 Flowers Evita Browne Fairhead PC 10

16 Sophie Jean Harron Enniskillen Photo Society 10

19 Dark Temple Tommy Kelly Strabane & District CC 10

20 Early Morning Orange-tip Ted McKee Ards CC * 13

21 Evening Light Michael Maguire Banbridge CC 7

22 Kingfisher Dive Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club * 15

23 Me and my Violin Peter Knott City of Belfast Photo Society 9

24 Burning Mournes Eileen McCausland Dungannon & Cookstown CC 7

25 Lone Cygnet John Davidson Focus Photography Club 10

26 Aging Devotee Bhaktapur Ian Lyons Merville & Newtownabbey PC 10

27 Bands of Gold Geradette McGuinness Pilots Row N 10

28 Ethiopian Girl Mark Jones Ballymoney APC 11

29 Reeds Anita Kirkpatrick Enniskillen Photo Society N 9

31 Kirkjufell, Iceland Gregory McStraw Catchlight Camera Club 11

32 Cactus Peter Knott City of Belfast Photo Society 8

33 Grounded Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 8

34 Committed John Davidson Focus Photography Club 9

35 Fierce Angela Cunning Ballymoney APC 11

38 Deep End Paul Killeen Westcourt Camera Club 10

39 Wall Ride Warren McConnaghie Antrim CC 10

40 Slip Sliding Frances Price Ballynahinch CC 8

41 The Night Boat Joe Beattie Carrickfergus CC 7

42 Snow Tree Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 9

43 Red Admiral Take Off Danny McCaughan Donaghadee CC 8

44 Scotland's Shame Kathy Stewart Fairhead PC 9

45 A Special Moment Caroline Smyth Larne Camera Club 9

46 Erithacus Rubecula 2 Raymond Hughes Merville & Newtownabbey PC 9

47 Saltee Puffin Mary Harkin Pilots Row N 12

48 Embrace Gerry cassidy Strabane & District CC 9

49 Puffins Russell Birch Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 10.5

50 First Snow Ossie Bruce Central Photographic Association 10.5

51 Busy Bridge Paul Brooks Clonoe Camera Club N 9

52 Geared Up Robin Graham Dungannon & Cookstown CC 10

53 The Jogger Alan McMorris Bangor and North Down CC 10.5



PDI

Image Title Author Club Score

55 Ready for Landing Martin Conroy Ards CC 9

56 Kathmandhu Kieran D Murray Banbridge CC 10

57 Mr Phuong Gary Jamieson Enniskillen Photo Society N 10

58 Crohy Sunset Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club N 11

60 Having Lunch Anne Irvine Dungannon & Cookstown CC N 9

62 Errigal Girl Tony Kelly Pilots Row N 8

64 Late Shift Rosie Smith Westcourt Camera Club 6

65 Flowers in a Vase Brian Curran Antrim CC 10

66 Arabella David Barr Ballynahinch CC 10

67 The Gentleman's Residence Gerald Gribbon Catchlight Camera Club 11

68 Eowyn Claire Bell Clonoe Camera Club N 8

69 Christmas Rose Sue McBean Fairhead PC 9

70 Vietnamese Grasshopper Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club 10

71 Light Lunch Steve Stewart Merville & Newtownabbey PC 12

73 Lightman Paddy Canning Strabane & District CC 7

74 The Sunny Side Rusty Adair Ards CC 9

75 Red Shoes Alan McMorris Bangor and North Down CC 9

76 Rusty Keys Colin Gamble Carrickfergus CC 10

77 Berlin Stairwell Paul Hanley Central Photographic Association 12

78 Lawson Relaxing Peter Knott City of Belfast Photo Society 9

79 Are You Taking Me Out? Andrew Crawford Donaghadee CC 10

80 Into The Dark Pamela Wilson Shorts Camera Club 10

81 Love by the Lake Caroline Smyth Larne Camera Club 8

82 Golden Brown Angela Cunning Ballymoney APC 9

83 Dancing Girl Ken Barrett Banbridge CC 10

84 Fare Splitter Michael McNerney Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 9

85 Out of this World Christina McQuillan Merville & Newtownabbey PC N 8

86 Gobbins Tower Iris Rainey Larne Camera Club N 6

87 Tree Sunset Martin McKee Fairhead PC N 10

88 Ballintoy Church Emmett Brogan Enniskillen Photo Society N 11

89 Jane Brian Quinn Clonoe Camera Club N 9

90 Haunted William Allen Central Photographic Association N 10.5

91 Taking a stroll Phyllis Taylor Pilots Row N 9

92 Hopper Donal Collins Westcourt Camera Club N 10

93 Rommel Joanne Woods Ards CC N 9

94 Stairwell Ricky Stitt Ballynahinch CC N 9

95 Reed Flight Brian Larkin Bangor and North Down CC N 9

96 Red and Green Angela van Wel Carrickfergus CC N 10

97 Shard London David McLeish CB Camera Club N 11

98 Unique Love David Campbell Donaghadee CC N 9

99 Fisherman's Sunset Philip Wilson Focus Photography Club N 10

102 Bishops house Vernon Appleby Strabane & District CC N 10

103 Adam Eddie Spence Catchlight Camera Club N 12

104 Butterfly Eddie Stone City of Belfast Photo Society N 8

105 Leitrim Lough Oliver Molloy Dungannon & Cookstown CC N 8

108 Church Stephen Jordan Shorts Camera Club N 8

109 I'll Have That One Robert Thompson Antrim CC N 8

110 Lawsons Bridge Jim Warke Ballymoney APC N 9

112 Tyrella Steven Pratt Belfast Photo-Imaging Club N 10.5



2017/2018 NIPA INTER-CLUB RESULTS

ROUND 1

Mono Colour Projected Total Marks Position Monochrome Prints

Prints Prints Images To Date Name Club Title Marks No.

Hugh Rooney Bangor and North Down CC Carrasqueira 15 75 *

Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club Ebony Dove 14 31 *

Brian Maguire Belfast Photo-Imaging Club One Way Traffic 13.5 84 *

Antrim CC 31 29 32 92 12 R Hughes Dungannon & Cookstown CC I Love Pearls 13 52 *

Ards CC 33 36 31 100 6 Stuart Anderson N Catchlight Camera Club Angelic 13 103 *

Ballymoney APC 30 28 31 89 16

Ballynahinch CC 32 32 29 93 11

Banbridge CC 33 34 27 94 8 Colour Prints
Bangor and North Down CC 37.5 36 31.5 105 4 Name Club Title Marks No.

Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 37.5 36 33 106.5 3 Paul Hanley Central Photographic Association He Sits & Waits 15 3 *

Carrickfergus CC 32 30 32 94 8 Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club White Bellied Mountain Gem 14 13 *

Catchlight Camera Club 39 37 38 114 1 Tom Richardson Banbridge CC Beach Walkers 14 21 *

Central Photographic Association 34.5 39 36 109.5 2 Paul Killeen Westcourt Camera Club Circles 14 38 *

CB Camera Club 32 39 32 103 5 Brian Maguire Belfast Photo-Imaging Club Dun Briste 13.5 49 *

City of Belfast Photo Society 29 31 26 86 18 Darren Brown Bangor and North Down CC Alien Girl 13.5 75 *

Clonoe Camera Club 25 27 27 79 24 Paul Hanley Central Photographic Association Lost in Thought 13.5 77 *

Donaghadee CC 27 29 29 85 21 Damian McDonald Westcourt Camera Club Winter Light 13 8 *

Dungannon & Cookstown CC 33 31 27 91 13 Neal Ritchie Ards CC Mr Zhou's Basement 13 20 *

Enniskillen Photo Society 32 31 31 94 8 Gregory McStraw Catchlight Camera Club Pastel Reflections 13 22 *

Fairhead PC 31 28 29 88 17 Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club Feeding Kingfishers 13 31 *

Focus Photography Club 29 30 31 90 14 Malachy Coney Dungannon & Cookstown CC Clear for Landing 13 52 *

Larne Camera Club 26 30 27 83 23 Joel Fitzpatrick CB Camera Club Last Light 13 70 *

Merville & Newtownabbey PC 31 28 31 90 14 Keith Malcolm N Ards CC Aerial Warfare 13 74 *

Mid Ulster 0 0 0 0 25

NI Electricity CC 0 0 0 0 25

Pilots Row 28 27 31 86 18

Queens University PS 0 0 0 0 25 Projected Images
Shimna Camera Club 0 0 0 0 25 Name Club Title Marks No.

Shorts Camera Club 25 33 28 86 18 Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club Kingfisher Dive 15 22 *

Strabane & District CC 26 29 29 84 22 Vittorio Silvestri Central Photographic Association Crowning Glory 13.5 3 *

Westcourt Camera Club 32 38 30 100 6 Ted McKee Ards CC Early Morning Orange-tip 13 20 *

Judge
Hugh Rooney - Bangor and North Down CC

Vittorio Silvestri - Central Photographic Association

Brian Maguire - Belfast Photo-Imaging Club



Date Event Comments
6th November 2017 Roy Finlay Submission Prints (30x40) & PDIs, £1/entry

18th November 2017 Celtic Challenge Stirling, Scotland

1st December 2017 Roy Finlay, Results & Prize Giving 7pm, Londonderry Pavillion, Portaferry Road, Newtownards BT23 8SG

16th & 17th February 2018 AV Festival Ballyearl, 585 Doagh Rd, Newtownabbey BT36 5RZ

5th March 2018 NIPA Novice Submission Prints (30x40) & PDIs, £1/entry

6th April 2018 NIPA Novice, Results & Prize Giving The Fountain Centre, 2 Queen's Parade, Bangor BT20 3BJ

12th May 2018 Top Print & PDI
CB Camera Club, St Malachy's Old Boys Association,

442 Antrim Road, Belfast BT15 5GB

June 2018 NIPA Exhibition Submission Prints (40x50) & PDIs, £1/entry

July 2018 NIPA Exhibition Opening


